GENERAL INFORMATION:
The Bi-Polar “C” Series line of regulated DC-to-DC high-
voltage converters is an extension of the High Power “C”
Series. Bi-Polar “C” Series units contain a pair of + and -
standard-product, 60-watt or 125-watt High Power “C” Series
assemblies, providing a total of 125 watts or 250 watts. By
encapsulating a module pair within one case, the cost of
testing, potting, burn-in, and system integration is reduced.

HeatSink: .400” High (sized to fit case) -H
PCB Support: (7) 0.187” Standoffs on top cover -Z11
Ordering Information1 & 8 - Input Power Ground Return
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5 VDC Reference Output
2,9 &10 - Positive Power Input
11 - N/C
12 - N/C
13 - N/C
14 - Eout Monitor
15 & 16 - HV Ground Return
17 & 18 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.  Power
supply mounting points isolated
from internal grounds by >100kΩ,
.01uF / 50V (Max)
+ HVPS Connections
1 & 8 - Input Power Ground Return
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5 VDC Reference Output
2,9 &10 - Positive Power Input
11 - N/C
12 - N/C
13 - N/C
14 - Eout Monitor
15 & 16 - HV Ground Return
17 & 18 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.  Power
supply mounting points isolated
from internal grounds by >100kΩ,
.01uF / 50V (Max)
- HVPS Connections
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy-filled aluminum box
Chem film per MIL-C-5541
Class 1A
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.025” (0.64)
Pin to Pin ±0.015” (0.38)
Hole to Hole location ±0.025” (0.64)
MOUNTING:
Bottom mounting
#8-32 x 7/16 long threaded stud
METAL CASE
Copyright 1991-2006, UltraVolt, Inc.Rev. F  10/06www.ultravolt.com
1800 Ocean Ave., Frnt, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779“Making High Voltage Easier!”®